17200596/B-10276-1
TSURUMI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
KTV/KTVE/NK Series
Submersible Dewatering Pump
OPERATION MANUAL
CONTENTS
1. BE SURE TO READ FOR YOUR SAFETY...................... 1
2. NAME OF PARTS ...........................................................4

20.0/21.0 0.42
 - /69 111
24.0/26.0 0.52/0.495
 - /85    - /131
33.8/35.0 0.50/0.48
   - /115    - /127
26.5/28.5 0.83/0.82
 - /94    - /217
35.0/37.0 0.98/0.87
   - /121    - /230
20.0/21.0 0.42
 - /69 111
24.0/26.0 0.525/0.495
 - /85    - /131
12.550 3 Direct-on-Line 0.75
KTV2-15 2150 3 Direct-on-Line 1.5
KTV2-22 23.050 3 Direct-on-Line 2.2
KTV2-37H 3650 3 Direct-on-Line 3.7
KTV2-37 3680 3 Direct-on-Line 3.7
KTV3-55 * 4780 3 Direct-on-Line 5.5
NK3-15 2950(80) 1 Capacitor-Start 1.5
NK4-22 2950(80)
2
2

* USA market: KTV2-55
	 The weight (mass) given above is the operating weight of the pump itself, not including the cabtyre cable.Note:
	 The weight (mass) given above is the operating weight of the pump itself, not including the cabtyre cable.Note:
Model
KTVE2.75 15.0/16.0 0.32
 - /52.5 85
20.0/21.0 0.42
 - /69 111
24.0/26.0 0.52/0.495
 - /85    - /131
26.5/28.5 0.83/0.82
 - /94    - /217
35.0/37.0 0.98/0.87
   - /121    - /230
13.350 3 Direct-on-Line 0.75
KTVE21.5 2250 3 Direct-on-Line 1.5
KTVE22.2 2550 3 Direct-on-Line 2.2
KTVE33.7
KTVE35.5
4080 3 Direct-on-Line 3.7
5280 3 Direct-on-Line 5.5